
CASC Open Meet L3 March 2016

Session - 3
at Corby International Swimming Pool

EVENT 301 Boys Open 400m IM                  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Sean MCCANN (05) Co Leicester  6:06.78 293

50m    39.81 100m  1:25.02 150m  2:10.56 200m  2:56.75 250m  3:52.24 300m  4:48.66 350m  5:28.12 400m  6:06.78
2. Robert TAYLOR (05) Corby  6:47.18 214

50m    47.89 100m  1:48.00 150m  2:37.73 200m  3:27.89 250m  4:25.86 300m  5:24.13 350m  5:52.08 400m  6:47.18
3. Finn WHITE (05) Corby  6:49.19 211

50m    49.45 100m  1:45.16 150m  2:34.19 200m  3:22.65 250m  4:23.67 300m  5:25.65 350m  6:07.00 400m  6:49.19

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Austin JOHNS (04) Co Leicester  5:33.96 389

50m    36.22 100m  1:16.56 150m  2:00.41 200m  2:44.13 250m  3:31.86 300m  4:20.21 350m  4:56.87 400m  5:33.96

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. William BEASLEY (03) Co Leicester  5:32.24 395

50m    35.00 100m  1:14.94 150m  1:56.07 200m  2:37.58 250m  3:28.76 300m  4:19.72 350m  4:55.60 400m  5:32.24
2. Adam TILLEY (03) Co Leicester  5:36.24 381

50m    33.98 100m  1:14.02 150m  2:00.20 200m  2:44.78 250m  3:30.78 300m  4:18.92 350m  4:59.32 400m  5:36.24

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Thomas DAVIDSON (02) Stourbridge  5:08.15 495

50m    34.05 100m  1:11.77 150m  1:50.30 200m  2:29.56 250m  3:13.27 300m  3:58.47 350m  4:34.00 400m  5:08.15
2. Callum PROTTY GIBBS (02) Rushden  5:21.62 435

50m    34.42 100m  1:13.72 150m  1:53.76 200m  2:34.73 250m  3:22.60 300m  4:10.47 350m  4:46.38 400m  5:21.62
 Jacob WILLIAMS (02) Rushden DQ T     
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Christopher JELFS (01) Leic Sharks  6:12.26 281

50m    40.84 100m  1:32.74 150m  2:17.80 200m  3:04.44 250m  3:55.89 300m  4:49.85 350m  5:31.34 400m  6:12.26

EVENT 302 Girls Open 200m Freestyle          
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Lauren AMBRIDGE (06) Co Leicester  2:36.29 377    35.29  1:15.64  1:57.52
2. Alexia KOWAL (06) Leic Sharks  2:38.16 364    35.81  1:16.83  1:58.84
3. Annabel RUSSELL (06) Co Leicester  2:39.23 357    37.65  1:18.84  2:00.16
4. Georgina LEWIS (06) Co Leicester  2:43.80 328    35.98  1:18.61  2:01.87
5. Isabel SHARP (06) Daventry  2:46.59 311    38.67  1:21.91  2:05.13
6. Lucy WHITE (06) Leic Sharks  2:49.08 298    37.51  1:20.16  2:05.92
7. Neve JONES (06) Leic Sharks  2:52.82 279    40.11  1:25.49  2:10.86
8. Lea BROMWICH (06) Leic Sharks  2:54.26 272    40.29  1:26.54  2:13.95
9. Olivia RICHARDS (06) Co Leicester  2:55.54 266    40.58  1:26.38  2:13.44
10. Lola MORRIS (06) Co Leicester  2:59.91 247    40.95  1:26.64  2:14.13
11. Freya WINGFIELD-DOBBS(06) Co Leicester  3:01.35 241    42.52  1:30.16  2:17.41
12. Emily LOCK (06) Co Leicester  3:01.83 239    41.88  1:30.35  2:18.39
13. Alice STREETER (06) Co Leicester  3:01.96 239    40.68  1:29.44  2:17.01
14. Nyah COTTON (06) Corby  3:04.37 230    42.09  1:30.05  2:19.28
15. Tiggy VANN (06) Co Leicester  3:04.46 229    40.55  1:30.67  2:17.97
16. Kate MILLS (06) Co Leicester  3:06.00 224    41.82  1:31.31  2:22.05
17. Laurie DEVINE (06) Leic Sharks  3:08.46 215    41.99  1:31.33  2:22.25
18. Poppy SCOTCHBROOK (07) Leic Sharks  3:15.96 191    43.48  1:34.34  2:26.27
19. Evie ROBERTSHAW (07) Leic Sharks  3:16.87 189    40.81  1:32.24  2:26.23
20. Grace BAYLIS (06) Leic Sharks  3:19.38 181    44.38  1:36.16  2:29.51
21. Sarah DEW (07) Leic Sharks  3:36.75 141    49.96  1:45.79  2:43.29
22. Lyla HEPWORTH (07) Daventry  3:40.51 134    50.99  1:49.09  2:46.08
23. Emma CLARK (07) Leic Sharks  3:40.81 133    49.16  1:46.62  2:47.63
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Faye GAMBLE (05) Co Leicester  2:32.08 410    35.05  1:14.62  1:55.10
2. Molly DENTON (05) Leic Sharks  2:33.36 399    34.92  1:14.86  1:55.21
3. Jessica OWEN (05) Co Leicester  2:33.45 399    34.54  1:13.53  1:53.94
4. Hayley CLIFFE (05) Co Leicester  2:34.22 393    36.19  1:15.94  1:56.34
5. Charlotte LUND (05) Corby  2:36.54 375    35.45  1:15.11  1:56.68
6. Eloise GARNER (05) Leic Sharks  2:36.92 373    35.04  1:15.17  1:57.57
7. Laura LUTHI (05) Co Leicester  2:39.02 358    36.12  1:17.79  1:59.72
8. Frankie WARD (05) Newark  2:39.80 353    36.18  1:17.10  1:58.86
9. Trinity MCCLEARY (05) Daventry  2:43.59 329    36.23  1:17.94  2:01.44
10. Amelie MCCANN (05) Co Leicester  2:43.89 327    37.37  1:19.55  2:02.45
11. Grace MOORLEY (05) Leic Sharks  2:45.20 319    37.14  1:20.41  2:04.12
12. Amy BACH (05) Stourbridge  2:49.81 294    37.34  1:22.05  2:07.19
13. Poppie TOTNEY (05) Stourbridge  2:51.73 284    36.86  1:20.39  2:06.16
14. Audrey HACKETT (05) Stourbridge  2:51.98 283    38.14  1:23.68  2:10.00
15. Zoe MORGAN-WILLIAMS(05) Market Har  2:52.40 281    39.24  1:24.75  2:10.83
16. Katie DANN (05) Stourbridge  2:53.15 277    38.49  1:22.56  2:08.48
17. Rea MAXWELL (05) Co Leicester  2:53.92 274    40.93  1:28.27  2:13.33
18. CHARLOTTE JONES (05) Newark  2:54.85 269    39.14  1:23.55  2:09.86
19. Cerys PEACH (05) Co Leicester  2:58.19 254    41.28  1:28.42  2:14.51
20. Tilly MARLOW (05) Newark  3:01.78 240    40.60  1:27.02  2:15.16
21. Linda DOJAVOVA (05) Corby  3:04.24 230    40.44  1:28.46  2:18.37



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Rebecca HADLEY (04) Co Leicester  2:25.36 469    33.21  1:10.63  1:48.04
2. Lucy FLINT (04) Co Leicester  2:25.91 464    34.28  1:12.28  1:50.57
3. Daisy ROBSON-JONES (04) Co Leicester  2:26.52 458    34.00  1:11.80  1:50.62
4. Emily MEARS-BENTLEY (04) Co Leicester  2:26.72 456    33.26  1:10.42  1:49.01
5. Matilda STRANGE (04) Co Leicester  2:27.78 446    34.02  1:12.10  1:51.07
6. Chelsie WINTER (04) Daventry  2:27.86 446    33.95  1:10.99  1:50.20
7. Hannah FREEMAN (04) Co Leicester  2:27.88 445    34.47  1:12.77  1:51.11
8. Isobel HARDY (04) Leic Peng  2:28.39 441    34.58  1:13.09  1:51.35
9. Lucy RUSSELL (04) Co Leicester  2:28.62 439    35.58  1:14.37  1:52.38
10. Emily EDWARDS (04) Leic Sharks  2:30.40 423    34.66  1:13.46  1:52.93
11. Hannah LINES (04) Co Leicester  2:30.58 422    35.54  1:14.49  1:53.83
12. Robyn SWATMAN (04) Stourbridge  2:41.28 343    37.40  1:19.19  2:01.52
13. Laura CLARK (04) Leic Sharks  2:43.30 331    36.66  1:18.69  2:02.03
14. Harriot RICHMOND (04) Leic Sharks  2:45.10 320    36.64  1:19.90  2:04.43
15. Maddie JONES (04) Stourbridge  2:45.38 318    37.59  1:19.20  2:02.87
16. Leah HALL (04) Co Leicester  2:46.35 313    38.73  1:21.78  2:06.36
17. Anna WILKINSON (04) Leic Sharks  2:46.78 310    39.41  1:22.92  2:05.89
18. Amy FLINT (04) Leic Sharks  2:54.48 271    39.97  1:26.58  2:12.32
19. Rachael BEEZER (04) Corby  3:01.42 241    40.40  1:27.16  2:15.43
 Kathryn WILSON (04) Corby DNC
 Macy NORTON (04) Co Leicester DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Merel HIJINK (03) Daventry  2:18.82 539    33.00  1:07.90  1:44.52
2. Beatrice MUNRO (03) Nottportland  2:23.14 491    33.05  1:08.70  1:46.60
3. Madeleine FOX-HASKINS(03) Stourbridge  2:24.09 482    33.11  1:10.35  1:47.61
4. Trudi KENDALL (03) Corby  2:25.88 464    33.56  1:10.49  1:48.46
5. Eleanor TAYLOR (03) Stourbridge  2:28.40 441    33.74  1:12.48  1:51.47
6. Eloise GRAY (03) Leic Sharks  2:33.72 397    35.04  1:14.82  1:55.26
7. Rose BECKMANN (03) Co Ely  2:38.48 362    34.93  1:16.55  1:58.75
8. Lauren EDDEN (03) Corby  2:47.83 305    38.87  1:22.47  2:06.62
9. Bryony O'CONNOR (03) Leic Peng  2:54.46 271    40.41  1:24.32  2:09.68
 Rebecca SAMANDI (03) Market Har DNC
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Chloe TAYLOR (02) Leic Sharks  2:25.62 467    33.56  1:11.15  1:49.02
2. Megan NUTTALL (02) Leic Peng  2:27.87 446    33.37  1:10.80  1:49.31
3. Sophie WARD (02) Leic Sharks  2:29.74 429    35.24  1:13.66  1:53.35
4. Libby PAY (02) Stourbridge  2:31.05 418    35.40  1:14.55  1:53.94
5. Abbie DOHERTY (02) Leic Sharks  2:50.01 293    39.09  1:23.72  2:07.98
6. Grace COVILL (02) Leic Peng  2:50.11 292    40.39  1:24.55  2:08.93
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Melissa LOCK (01) Leic Peng  2:19.02 536    32.50  1:07.47  1:43.56
2. Rachel SULLIVAN (98) Daventry  2:19.03 536    32.29  1:07.22  1:43.35
3. Rachel COATES (01) Daventry  2:23.52 487    32.63  1:08.84  1:46.26
4. Emily HATFIELD (01) Leic Sharks  2:27.73 447    33.33  1:10.38  1:49.61
5. Giorga GODDARD-DARBY(00) Leic Peng  2:34.10 394    35.35  1:14.26  1:54.12

EVENT 303 Boys Open 100m Butterfly           
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Frankie ALDRIDGE (03) Co Leicester  1:08.51 384    31.70
2. William BEASLEY (03) Co Leicester  1:10.87 347    32.94
3. Luca DE ZILVA (03) Leic Sharks  1:11.10 344    33.17
4. George LOWE (03) Co Leicester  1:12.39 325    34.47
5. Sean MCCANN (05) Co Leicester  1:20.65 235    39.41
6. Gabriel MURPHY (03) Co Leicester  1:21.31 230    37.04
7. Miles HATCH (04) Co Leicester  1:23.58 211    38.13
8. Albert MALSHER (03) Rushden  1:25.06 200    39.37
9. Declan LUFF (06) Leic Sharks  1:25.35 198    39.72
10. Stanley BEASLEY (04) Daventry  1:28.02 181    35.52
11. Tristan DIXON TEASDALE(05) Newark  1:30.13 168    41.89
12. Adam FRAZER (06) Rushden  1:30.46 167    40.75
13. Bhaveshsingh PARMESSUR(06) Co Leicester  1:46.62 102    48.20
 William POYSER (05) Leic Sharks DNC
 Joey TIPPIN (03) Leic Peng DNC
 David GILLESPIE (03) Corby DNC
 Thomas DERBYSHIRE (06) Leic Sharks DNC
 Elijah BROWN (06) Leic Sharks DNC
 Luke STEVENS (06) Leic Sharks DQ ST     
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Isaac VON FINTEL (01) Leic Peng  1:02.02 518    29.05
2. Jake MORRIS (01) Stourbridge  1:04.34 464    30.41
3. Joshua TAPSELL (00) Leic Peng  1:05.23 445    30.34
4. Harris HOYTE (00) Rushden  1:09.32 371    33.19
5. Christopher JELFS (01) Leic Sharks  1:25.44 198    39.93
6. Jacob WILLIAMS (02) Rushden  1:51.47 89    52.57
 Yan NAYDENOV (02) Stourbridge DNC
 Travis BODDINGTON (02) Rushden DNC
 James WATSON (02) Co Leicester DNC



10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Declan LUFF (06) Leic Sharks  1:25.35 198    39.72
2. Adam FRAZER (06) Rushden  1:30.46 167    40.75
3. Bhaveshsingh PARMESSUR(06) Co Leicester  1:46.62 102    48.20
 Thomas DERBYSHIRE (06) Leic Sharks DNC
 Elijah BROWN (06) Leic Sharks DNC
 Luke STEVENS (06) Leic Sharks DQ ST     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sean MCCANN (05) Co Leicester  1:20.65 235    39.41
2. Tristan DIXON TEASDALE(05) Newark  1:30.13 168    41.89
 William POYSER (05) Leic Sharks DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Miles HATCH (04) Co Leicester  1:23.58 211    38.13
2. Stanley BEASLEY (04) Daventry  1:28.02 181    35.52
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Frankie ALDRIDGE (03) Co Leicester  1:08.51 384    31.70
2. William BEASLEY (03) Co Leicester  1:10.87 347    32.94
3. Luca DE ZILVA (03) Leic Sharks  1:11.10 344    33.17
4. George LOWE (03) Co Leicester  1:12.39 325    34.47
5. Gabriel MURPHY (03) Co Leicester  1:21.31 230    37.04
6. Albert MALSHER (03) Rushden  1:25.06 200    39.37
 Joey TIPPIN (03) Leic Peng DNC
 David GILLESPIE (03) Corby DNC
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Jacob WILLIAMS (02) Rushden  1:51.47 89    52.57
 Yan NAYDENOV (02) Stourbridge DNC
 Travis BODDINGTON (02) Rushden DNC
 James WATSON (02) Co Leicester DNC
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Isaac VON FINTEL (01) Leic Peng  1:02.02 518    29.05
2. Jake MORRIS (01) Stourbridge  1:04.34 464    30.41
3. Joshua TAPSELL (00) Leic Peng  1:05.23 445    30.34
4. Harris HOYTE (00) Rushden  1:09.32 371    33.19
5. Christopher JELFS (01) Leic Sharks  1:25.44 198    39.93

EVENT 304 Girls Open 100m Breaststroke       
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Daisy ROBSON-JONES (04) Co Leicester  1:25.88 420    39.86
2. Ianthe BRITTAIN (03) Co Leicester  1:28.65 382    42.01
3. Hayley CLIFFE (05) Co Leicester  1:29.05 377    43.67
4. Eloise GRAY (03) Leic Sharks  1:30.33 361    42.98
5. Lucy HITCHIN (05) Co Leicester  1:30.78 356    44.17
6. Laura LUTHI (05) Co Leicester  1:30.83 355    43.72
7. Lucy RUSSELL (04) Co Leicester  1:31.46 348    43.77
8. Grace HAYWOOD (05) Stourbridge  1:33.29 328    43.75
9. Maisy EGAN (03) Stourbridge  1:33.36 327    46.22
10. Chelsea MILLS (04) Stourbridge  1:33.60 324    45.68
11. Holly STUBBS (03) Leic Peng  1:33.62 324    44.52
12. Eloise GARNER (05) Leic Sharks  1:33.69 324    45.22
13. Eleanor TAYLOR (03) Stourbridge  1:34.00 320    43.06
14. Lauren TAYLOR (04) Stourbridge  1:34.75 313    44.47
15. Olivia WRIGHT (04) Stourbridge  1:34.90 311    45.13
16. Robyn SWATMAN (04) Stourbridge  1:35.64 304    46.25
17. Emily JOHNSTONE (04) Co Leicester  1:36.19 299    45.65
18. Charlotte HAYWOOD (03) Stourbridge  1:36.26 298    45.83
19. Amelie MCCANN (05) Co Leicester  1:36.30 298    45.52
20. Elise KENDALL (06) Corby  1:36.83 293    45.89
21. Millie WOOD (06) Stourbridge  1:37.10 291    44.74
22. Abby MITCHELL (06) Leic Sharks  1:38.43 279    46.37
23. Sophie MALTBY (06) Leic Sharks  1:38.66 277    46.88
24. Alex JONES (05) Stourbridge  1:39.88 267    47.79
25. Leah HALL (04) Co Leicester  1:40.45 262    49.38
26. Madeleine PLATT (06) Leic Sharks  1:40.75 260    47.95
27. Anna WILKINSON (04) Leic Sharks  1:41.84 252    48.54
28. Poppie TOTNEY (05) Stourbridge  1:42.11 250    47.86
29. Neve JONES (06) Leic Sharks  1:44.02 236    50.22
30. Macy MUNTON (05) Corby  1:44.80 231    48.89
31. Isabel SHARP (06) Daventry  1:44.84 231    50.94
32. Lucy WHITE (06) Leic Sharks  1:45.24 228    51.05
33. Annabel RUSSELL (06) Co Leicester  1:47.06 217    52.92
34. Freya WINGFIELD-DOBBS(06) Co Leicester  1:47.18 216    51.89
35. Georgina LEWIS (06) Co Leicester  1:47.94 211    50.40
36. Lea BROMWICH (06) Leic Sharks  1:47.98 211    53.59
37. Libby HEADEY (03) Leic Sharks  1:48.12 210    49.95
38. Laurie DEVINE (06) Leic Sharks  1:48.82 206    52.90
39. Emilia LOWE (05) Leic Sharks  1:48.83 206    51.52
40. Zoe MORGAN-WILLIAMS(05) Market Har  1:50.13 199    53.09
41. CHARLOTTE JONES (05) Newark  1:50.88 195    54.92
42. Lauren EDDEN (03) Corby  1:51.11 194    53.49
43. Lottie HUNTER (07) Leic Sharks  1:51.43 192    53.56
44. Grace MOORLEY (05) Leic Sharks  1:51.57 191    53.32
45. Kate MILLS (06) Co Leicester  1:51.87 190    52.56
46. Katie DANN (05) Stourbridge  1:52.83 185    54.15



47. Avani GUPTA (06) Co Leicester  1:53.00 184    52.29
48. Josie ALLOTT (05) Corby  1:53.10 184    54.02
49. Nicole HALL (05) Daventry  1:53.51 182    53.11
50. Hannah SAXTON (06) NottmLeander  1:53.65 181    54.46
51. Olivia RICHARDS (06) Co Leicester  1:53.72 181    55.44
52. Anna COATES (04) Daventry  1:53.76 180    53.99
53. Tilly MARLOW (05) Newark  1:57.89 162    55.83
54. Poppy SCOTCHBROOK (07) Leic Sharks  1:59.45 156    57.54
55. Charlotte ALLSOPP (06) Leic Sharks  2:01.08 150    57.73
56. Amelia HEY (06) Corby  2:02.06 146    58.25
57. Bessie BLUCK (07) Leic Sharks  2:02.27 145    58.80
58. Sarah DEW (07) Leic Sharks  2:04.83 136  1:00.14
59. Emma CLARK (07) Leic Sharks  2:15.95 106  1:04.47
 Phoebe PAIN (07) Leic Sharks DNC
 Daisy-Mai CROSSMAN (05) Corby DNC
 Macy NORTON (04) Co Leicester DNC
 Freya FITZPATRICK (05) Corby DQ ST     
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily-Jane BOWATER (02) Stourbridge  1:25.46 426    40.00
2. Katie ABBOTT (02) Stourbridge  1:26.73 408    41.68
3. Nicole SMITH (02) Leic Sharks  1:27.63 395    41.74
4. Amelia SMITH (01) Corby  1:31.90 343    44.22
5. Sophie WARD (02) Leic Sharks  1:31.91 343    43.61
6. Rosie EGAN (00) Stourbridge  1:32.99 331    43.00
7. Abbie DOHERTY (02) Leic Sharks  1:50.61 196    51.59
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Elise KENDALL (06) Corby  1:36.83 293    45.89
2. Millie WOOD (06) Stourbridge  1:37.10 291    44.74
3. Abby MITCHELL (06) Leic Sharks  1:38.43 279    46.37
4. Sophie MALTBY (06) Leic Sharks  1:38.66 277    46.88
5. Madeleine PLATT (06) Leic Sharks  1:40.75 260    47.95
6. Neve JONES (06) Leic Sharks  1:44.02 236    50.22
7. Isabel SHARP (06) Daventry  1:44.84 231    50.94
8. Lucy WHITE (06) Leic Sharks  1:45.24 228    51.05
9. Annabel RUSSELL (06) Co Leicester  1:47.06 217    52.92
10. Freya WINGFIELD-DOBBS(06) Co Leicester  1:47.18 216    51.89
11. Georgina LEWIS (06) Co Leicester  1:47.94 211    50.40
12. Lea BROMWICH (06) Leic Sharks  1:47.98 211    53.59
13. Laurie DEVINE (06) Leic Sharks  1:48.82 206    52.90
14. Lottie HUNTER (07) Leic Sharks  1:51.43 192    53.56
15. Kate MILLS (06) Co Leicester  1:51.87 190    52.56
16. Avani GUPTA (06) Co Leicester  1:53.00 184    52.29
17. Hannah SAXTON (06) NottmLeander  1:53.65 181    54.46
18. Olivia RICHARDS (06) Co Leicester  1:53.72 181    55.44
19. Poppy SCOTCHBROOK (07) Leic Sharks  1:59.45 156    57.54
20. Charlotte ALLSOPP (06) Leic Sharks  2:01.08 150    57.73
21. Amelia HEY (06) Corby  2:02.06 146    58.25
22. Bessie BLUCK (07) Leic Sharks  2:02.27 145    58.80
23. Sarah DEW (07) Leic Sharks  2:04.83 136  1:00.14
24. Emma CLARK (07) Leic Sharks  2:15.95 106  1:04.47
 Phoebe PAIN (07) Leic Sharks DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Hayley CLIFFE (05) Co Leicester  1:29.05 377    43.67
2. Lucy HITCHIN (05) Co Leicester  1:30.78 356    44.17
3. Laura LUTHI (05) Co Leicester  1:30.83 355    43.72
4. Grace HAYWOOD (05) Stourbridge  1:33.29 328    43.75
5. Eloise GARNER (05) Leic Sharks  1:33.69 324    45.22
6. Amelie MCCANN (05) Co Leicester  1:36.30 298    45.52
7. Alex JONES (05) Stourbridge  1:39.88 267    47.79
8. Poppie TOTNEY (05) Stourbridge  1:42.11 250    47.86
9. Macy MUNTON (05) Corby  1:44.80 231    48.89
10. Emilia LOWE (05) Leic Sharks  1:48.83 206    51.52
11. Zoe MORGAN-WILLIAMS(05) Market Har  1:50.13 199    53.09
12. CHARLOTTE JONES (05) Newark  1:50.88 195    54.92
13. Grace MOORLEY (05) Leic Sharks  1:51.57 191    53.32
14. Katie DANN (05) Stourbridge  1:52.83 185    54.15
15. Josie ALLOTT (05) Corby  1:53.10 184    54.02
16. Nicole HALL (05) Daventry  1:53.51 182    53.11
17. Tilly MARLOW (05) Newark  1:57.89 162    55.83
 Daisy-Mai CROSSMAN (05) Corby DNC
 Freya FITZPATRICK (05) Corby DQ ST     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Daisy ROBSON-JONES (04) Co Leicester  1:25.88 420    39.86
2. Lucy RUSSELL (04) Co Leicester  1:31.46 348    43.77
3. Chelsea MILLS (04) Stourbridge  1:33.60 324    45.68
4. Lauren TAYLOR (04) Stourbridge  1:34.75 313    44.47
5. Olivia WRIGHT (04) Stourbridge  1:34.90 311    45.13
6. Robyn SWATMAN (04) Stourbridge  1:35.64 304    46.25
7. Emily JOHNSTONE (04) Co Leicester  1:36.19 299    45.65
8. Leah HALL (04) Co Leicester  1:40.45 262    49.38
9. Anna WILKINSON (04) Leic Sharks  1:41.84 252    48.54
10. Anna COATES (04) Daventry  1:53.76 180    53.99
 Macy NORTON (04) Co Leicester DNC



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ianthe BRITTAIN (03) Co Leicester  1:28.65 382    42.01
2. Eloise GRAY (03) Leic Sharks  1:30.33 361    42.98
3. Maisy EGAN (03) Stourbridge  1:33.36 327    46.22
4. Holly STUBBS (03) Leic Peng  1:33.62 324    44.52
5. Eleanor TAYLOR (03) Stourbridge  1:34.00 320    43.06
6. Charlotte HAYWOOD (03) Stourbridge  1:36.26 298    45.83
7. Libby HEADEY (03) Leic Sharks  1:48.12 210    49.95
8. Lauren EDDEN (03) Corby  1:51.11 194    53.49
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily-Jane BOWATER (02) Stourbridge  1:25.46 426    40.00
2. Katie ABBOTT (02) Stourbridge  1:26.73 408    41.68
3. Nicole SMITH (02) Leic Sharks  1:27.63 395    41.74
4. Sophie WARD (02) Leic Sharks  1:31.91 343    43.61
5. Abbie DOHERTY (02) Leic Sharks  1:50.61 196    51.59
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Amelia SMITH (01) Corby  1:31.90 343    44.22
2. Rosie EGAN (00) Stourbridge  1:32.99 331    43.00

EVENT 305 Boys Open 100m Freestyle           
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Joey TIPPIN (03) Leic Peng    58.76 508    28.39
2. David GILLESPIE (03) Corby    59.42 492    28.98
3. Archie EVANS (04) Corby    59.90 480    28.87
4. Frankie ALDRIDGE (03) Co Leicester  1:02.46 423    30.52
5. George LOWE (03) Co Leicester  1:02.78 417    29.75
6. William BEASLEY (03) Co Leicester  1:03.87 396    30.66
7. Daniel KENNEDY (04) Co Leicester  1:03.95 394    30.23
8. Jack TAYLOR (04) Leic Sharks  1:06.83 345    31.92
9. James LE GRICE (03) Co Leicester  1:07.76 331    32.48
10. Austin JOHNS (04) Co Leicester  1:07.80 331    32.38
11. Gabriel MURPHY (03) Co Leicester  1:08.07 327    31.83
12. Miles HATCH (04) Co Leicester  1:08.56 320    33.24
13. Luca DE ZILVA (03) Leic Sharks  1:08.80 316    33.54
14. Hosea WAWERU (04) Co Leicester  1:09.34 309    33.22
15. Jordan COLES (03) Rushden  1:09.51 307    32.51
16. Albert MALSHER (03) Rushden  1:10.37 296    34.36
17. Oscar BROWN (04) Leic Sharks  1:11.03 288    34.01
18. Benjamin HASTINGS (05) Leic Sharks  1:12.47 271    34.76
19. Ruben SNELSON (05) Daventry  1:13.01 265    34.60
20. William POYSER (05) Leic Sharks  1:13.47 260    34.68
21. Henry KNIGHT (05) Rushden  1:14.22 252    34.11
22. Samuel COOKE (06) Corby  1:14.27 251    35.50
23. Jenson JOHNS (06) Co Leicester  1:14.66 248    35.49
24. Oliver OXLEY (06) Co Leicester  1:15.60 238    37.19
25. Tristan DIXON TEASDALE(05) Newark  1:15.84 236    37.00
26. Max TODDINGTON (04) Stourbridge  1:15.90 236    36.86
27. Owen WESTWOOD (04) Stourbridge  1:16.30 232    36.03
28. Jacob MILLS (07) Leic Sharks  1:16.53 230    35.07
29. Lewis NEWCOMBE (05) Co Leicester  1:17.00 226    36.40
30. Robert TAYLOR (05) Corby  1:17.01 226    37.30
31. Liam HACKWORTH (06) Leic Sharks  1:17.28 223    37.78
32. Elijah BROWN (06) Leic Sharks  1:17.40 222    36.91
33. Adam FRAZER (06) Rushden  1:18.50 213    36.63
34. Luke STEVENS (06) Leic Sharks  1:19.42 206    38.31
35. Jake COTTON (04) Corby  1:19.76 203    38.40
36. Ryan BLOOMER (06) Stourbridge  1:21.38 191    38.97
37. Lewis FITCH (07) Leic Sharks  1:21.55 190    37.67
38. Harry RILEY (05) Leic Sharks  1:21.58 190    38.69
39. Max FLETCHER (05) Market Har  1:22.10 186 -
40. Rowan BEATON (06) Corby  1:22.22 185    38.55
41. Harry TAYLOR (05) Market Har  1:22.66 182    39.83
42. Bhaveshsingh PARMESSUR(06) Co Leicester  1:22.77 182    40.37
43. Jack GOLDFINCH (06) Leic Peng  1:23.03 180    37.76
44. Zachary MICHAEL (07) Orion  1:25.81 163    41.52
45. Jack BENTLEY (06) Leic Sharks  1:26.50 159    40.89
46. Ethan KEEN (07) Leic Peng  1:28.45 149    41.92
47. Shivam CHAMPANERI (06) Leic Sharks  1:32.41 130    43.47
 Henry VOCE (06) Leic Sharks DNC
 William BRADSHAW (07) Leic Sharks DNC
 Luke WILLIAMS (06) Rushden DNC
 Thomas DERBYSHIRE (06) Leic Sharks DNC
 Stanley ALEXANDER (04) Co Leicester DNC
 Layton THOMAS (04) Corby DQ ST     
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Tom RYAN (00) Co Leicester    58.40 518    28.15
2. Jake MORRIS (01) Stourbridge    59.22 497    28.11
3. Callum PROTTY GIBBS (02) Rushden  1:00.21 472    28.92
4. Maxwell KENDALL (01) Corby  1:00.41 468    28.67
5. Joshua HEY (02) Corby  1:00.74 460    29.46
6. Caleb O'BRIEN (01) Corby  1:01.16 451    29.41
7. Thomas DAVIDSON (02) Stourbridge  1:01.44 445    29.66
8. Jack CHAPMAN (02) Rushden  1:01.67 440    29.38
9. Alex HOOSEMAN (98) Leic Sharks  1:04.64 382    30.11
10. Christopher JELFS (01) Leic Sharks  1:11.42 283    34.40
11. Yan NAYDENOV (02) Stourbridge  1:12.69 268    33.75



12. Jacob WILLIAMS (02) Rushden  1:18.07 216    37.88
13. Ben WILLIAMS (93) Corby  1:24.87 168    39.11
 Travis BODDINGTON (02) Rushden DNC
 Peter BARLEV (01) Leic Sharks DNC
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Samuel COOKE (06) Corby  1:14.27 251    35.50
2. Jenson JOHNS (06) Co Leicester  1:14.66 248    35.49
3. Oliver OXLEY (06) Co Leicester  1:15.60 238    37.19
4. Jacob MILLS (07) Leic Sharks  1:16.53 230    35.07
5. Liam HACKWORTH (06) Leic Sharks  1:17.28 223    37.78
6. Elijah BROWN (06) Leic Sharks  1:17.40 222    36.91
7. Adam FRAZER (06) Rushden  1:18.50 213    36.63
8. Luke STEVENS (06) Leic Sharks  1:19.42 206    38.31
9. Ryan BLOOMER (06) Stourbridge  1:21.38 191    38.97
10. Lewis FITCH (07) Leic Sharks  1:21.55 190    37.67
11. Rowan BEATON (06) Corby  1:22.22 185    38.55
12. Bhaveshsingh PARMESSUR(06) Co Leicester  1:22.77 182    40.37
13. Jack GOLDFINCH (06) Leic Peng  1:23.03 180    37.76
14. Zachary MICHAEL (07) Orion  1:25.81 163    41.52
15. Jack BENTLEY (06) Leic Sharks  1:26.50 159    40.89
16. Ethan KEEN (07) Leic Peng  1:28.45 149    41.92
17. Shivam CHAMPANERI (06) Leic Sharks  1:32.41 130    43.47
 Henry VOCE (06) Leic Sharks DNC
 William BRADSHAW (07) Leic Sharks DNC
 Luke WILLIAMS (06) Rushden DNC
 Thomas DERBYSHIRE (06) Leic Sharks DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Benjamin HASTINGS (05) Leic Sharks  1:12.47 271    34.76
2. Ruben SNELSON (05) Daventry  1:13.01 265    34.60
3. William POYSER (05) Leic Sharks  1:13.47 260    34.68
4. Henry KNIGHT (05) Rushden  1:14.22 252    34.11
5. Tristan DIXON TEASDALE(05) Newark  1:15.84 236    37.00
6. Lewis NEWCOMBE (05) Co Leicester  1:17.00 226    36.40
7. Robert TAYLOR (05) Corby  1:17.01 226    37.30
8. Harry RILEY (05) Leic Sharks  1:21.58 190    38.69
9. Max FLETCHER (05) Market Har  1:22.10 186 -
10. Harry TAYLOR (05) Market Har  1:22.66 182    39.83
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Archie EVANS (04) Corby    59.90 480    28.87
2. Daniel KENNEDY (04) Co Leicester  1:03.95 394    30.23
3. Jack TAYLOR (04) Leic Sharks  1:06.83 345    31.92
4. Austin JOHNS (04) Co Leicester  1:07.80 331    32.38
5. Miles HATCH (04) Co Leicester  1:08.56 320    33.24
6. Hosea WAWERU (04) Co Leicester  1:09.34 309    33.22
7. Oscar BROWN (04) Leic Sharks  1:11.03 288    34.01
8. Max TODDINGTON (04) Stourbridge  1:15.90 236    36.86
9. Owen WESTWOOD (04) Stourbridge  1:16.30 232    36.03
10. Jake COTTON (04) Corby  1:19.76 203    38.40
 Stanley ALEXANDER (04) Co Leicester DNC
 Layton THOMAS (04) Corby DQ ST     
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Joey TIPPIN (03) Leic Peng    58.76 508    28.39
2. David GILLESPIE (03) Corby    59.42 492    28.98
3. Frankie ALDRIDGE (03) Co Leicester  1:02.46 423    30.52
4. George LOWE (03) Co Leicester  1:02.78 417    29.75
5. William BEASLEY (03) Co Leicester  1:03.87 396    30.66
6. James LE GRICE (03) Co Leicester  1:07.76 331    32.48
7. Gabriel MURPHY (03) Co Leicester  1:08.07 327    31.83
8. Luca DE ZILVA (03) Leic Sharks  1:08.80 316    33.54
9. Jordan COLES (03) Rushden  1:09.51 307    32.51
10. Albert MALSHER (03) Rushden  1:10.37 296    34.36
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Callum PROTTY GIBBS (02) Rushden  1:00.21 472    28.92
2. Joshua HEY (02) Corby  1:00.74 460    29.46
3. Thomas DAVIDSON (02) Stourbridge  1:01.44 445    29.66
4. Jack CHAPMAN (02) Rushden  1:01.67 440    29.38
5. Yan NAYDENOV (02) Stourbridge  1:12.69 268    33.75
6. Jacob WILLIAMS (02) Rushden  1:18.07 216    37.88
 Travis BODDINGTON (02) Rushden DNC
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Tom RYAN (00) Co Leicester    58.40 518    28.15
2. Jake MORRIS (01) Stourbridge    59.22 497    28.11
3. Maxwell KENDALL (01) Corby  1:00.41 468    28.67
4. Caleb O'BRIEN (01) Corby  1:01.16 451    29.41
5. Alex HOOSEMAN (98) Leic Sharks  1:04.64 382    30.11
6. Christopher JELFS (01) Leic Sharks  1:11.42 283    34.40
7. Ben WILLIAMS (93) Corby  1:24.87 168    39.11
 Peter BARLEV (01) Leic Sharks DNC

EVENT 306 Girls Open 200m Backstroke         



10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Tamzin ROWTHORN (06) Rushden  3:03.21 310    43.22  1:30.71  2:17.60
2. Alexia KOWAL (06) Leic Sharks  3:04.41 304    42.64  1:30.07  2:19.07
3. Lea BROMWICH (06) Leic Sharks  3:08.40 285    44.73  1:33.30  2:22.48
4. Lola MORRIS (06) Co Leicester  3:08.83 283    45.29  1:33.29  2:22.06
5. Madeleine PLATT (06) Leic Sharks  3:10.74 275    45.49  1:35.23  2:25.00
6. Tiggy VANN (06) Co Leicester  3:11.67 271    44.94  1:34.89  2:25.47
7. Megan ROWTHORN (06) Rushden  3:13.96 261    46.15  1:36.45  2:25.82
8. Neve JONES (06) Leic Sharks  3:15.02 257    47.33  1:38.83  2:29.39
9. Alice STREETER (06) Co Leicester  3:18.22 245    46.28  1:38.25  2:29.67
10. Sophie MALTBY (06) Leic Sharks  3:19.36 240    48.83  1:40.80  2:32.01
11. Nyah COTTON (06) Corby  3:19.53 240    48.40  1:40.58  2:31.67
12. Freya WINGFIELD-DOBBS(06) Co Leicester  3:25.02 221    49.90  1:42.57  2:35.27
13. Hannah SAXTON (06) NottmLeander  3:27.95 212    48.83  1:42.23  2:36.23
14. Laurie DEVINE (06) Leic Sharks  3:32.81 198    51.71  1:47.20  2:41.98
 Avani GUPTA (06) Co Leicester DQ FI     
 Evie ROBERTSHAW (07) Leic Sharks DQ T     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Frankie WARD (05) Newark  2:42.09 448    38.69  1:20.02  2:01.83
2. Lucy HITCHIN (05) Co Leicester  2:42.72 443    38.90  1:20.45  2:02.64
3. Harriet OXLEY (05) Co Leicester  2:46.76 411    39.16  1:22.47  2:05.52
4. Faye GAMBLE (05) Co Leicester  2:52.63 371    41.68  1:26.18  2:10.76
5. Jessica OWEN (05) Co Leicester  2:53.74 364    40.78  1:25.23  2:10.43
6. Molly DENTON (05) Leic Sharks  2:55.53 353    42.21  1:27.72  2:12.38
7. Alex JONES (05) Stourbridge  3:05.94 297    44.21  1:31.88  2:19.91
8. Keeva STOPFORTH (05) Co Leicester  3:06.53 294    44.29  1:32.05  2:20.90
9. Audrey HACKETT (05) Stourbridge  3:06.92 292    44.07  1:32.49  2:22.10
10. Cerys PEACH (05) Co Leicester  3:07.39 290    44.62  1:33.33  2:22.23
11. Trinity MCCLEARY (05) Daventry  3:09.53 280    45.11  1:34.03  2:23.09
12. CHARLOTTE JONES (05) Newark  3:16.82 250    47.09  1:37.10  2:28.61
13. Madeleine SAVILL (05) Leic Sharks  3:25.46 220    47.45  1:39.75  2:33.05
14. Linda DOJAVOVA (05) Corby  3:26.45 216    50.10  1:43.28  2:37.13
 Grace MOORLEY (05) Leic Sharks DNC
 Edie FENSON (05) Leic Sharks DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Lucy RUSSELL (04) Co Leicester  2:38.84 476    37.84  1:18.59  1:59.32
2. Hannah FREEMAN (04) Co Leicester  2:43.90 433    39.33  1:21.13  2:03.73
3. Matilda STRANGE (04) Co Leicester  2:44.68 427    38.43  1:20.53  2:03.44
4. Rebecca HADLEY (04) Co Leicester  2:45.08 424    39.13  1:20.92  2:03.42
5. Emily JOHNSTONE (04) Co Leicester  2:46.23 415    40.00  1:22.53  2:05.80
6. Emily MEARS-BENTLEY (04) Co Leicester  2:48.18 401    38.91  1:21.32  2:05.15
7. Lucy FLINT (04) Co Leicester  2:48.48 399    39.67  1:23.60  2:07.23
8. Hannah LINES (04) Co Leicester  2:51.95 375    41.19  1:25.63  2:10.00
9. Harriot RICHMOND (04) Leic Sharks  2:55.29 354    41.64  1:26.91  2:12.45
10. Laura CLARK (04) Leic Sharks  2:56.96 344    41.90  1:26.76  2:13.21
11. Leah HALL (04) Co Leicester  3:06.19 295    44.78  1:33.62  2:21.57
12. Amy FLINT (04) Leic Sharks  3:13.19 264    45.88  1:35.59  2:25.51
 Robyn SWATMAN (04) Stourbridge DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Merel HIJINK (03) Daventry  2:36.85 494    37.00  1:16.89  1:57.40
2. Niamh BEVAN (03) Orion  2:43.25 438    38.68  1:20.42  2:02.27
3. Abbie RUDDLE (03) Co Leicester  2:45.94 417    39.34  1:22.40  2:04.94
4. Rose BECKMANN (03) Co Ely  2:58.28 336    41.12  1:27.19  2:13.71
5. Lauren EDDEN (03) Corby  3:18.18 245    46.75  1:37.85  2:29.26
6. Libby HEADEY (03) Leic Sharks  3:38.01 184    50.16  1:46.29  2:42.59
7. Ellie SPOKES (03) Leic Sharks  4:46.74 80  1:08.33  2:21.78  3:35.14
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Ciara USHER (02) Rushden  2:24.68 630    34.01  1:11.17  1:49.44
2. Charley JONES (02) Stourbridge  2:24.70 630    33.59  1:10.29  1:48.22
3. Bethany TETSILL (02) Stourbridge  2:36.81 495    36.17  1:15.70  1:57.12
4. Grace BUTLER (02) Stourbridge  2:40.03 465    38.43  1:19.60  2:01.22
5. Megan NUTTALL (02) Leic Peng  2:53.88 363    40.67  1:24.89  2:09.43
6. Libby PAY (02) Stourbridge  2:59.84 328    43.16  1:29.84  2:17.23
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Rachel SULLIVAN (98) Daventry  2:30.96 555    35.40  1:13.66  1:52.37
2. Philipa KABI (01) Rushden  2:36.37 499    35.12  1:14.45  1:56.30
3. Melissa LOCK (01) Leic Peng  2:36.50 498    36.01  1:15.59  1:56.19
4. Amy MCARRAGHER (99) Corby  2:40.05 465    37.48  1:17.78  1:59.46
5. Amelia FAULKNER (98) Stourbridge  2:40.72 459    37.72  1:18.44  1:59.95
6. Emily HATFIELD (01) Leic Sharks  2:42.74 443    37.83  1:18.76  2:00.79
7. Jessica YOUNG (01) Stourbridge  2:50.37 386    37.98  1:21.41  2:06.51

EVENT 307 Boys Open 50m Butterfly            
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Declan LUFF (06) Leic Sharks    36.93 224
2. Luke STEVENS (06) Leic Sharks    37.17 219
3. Adam FRAZER (06) Rushden    38.13 203
4. Oliver OXLEY (06) Co Leicester    39.90 177
5. Samuel COOKE (06) Corby    40.00 176
6. Elijah BROWN (06) Leic Sharks    40.79 166
7. Lewis FITCH (07) Leic Sharks    41.88 153
8. Ryan BLOOMER (06) Stourbridge    46.19 114
9. Jack BENTLEY (06) Leic Sharks    49.67 92



10. Zachary MICHAEL (07) Orion    52.79 76
 Luke WILLIAMS (06) Rushden DNC
 William BRADSHAW (07) Leic Sharks DNC
 Thomas DERBYSHIRE (06) Leic Sharks DNC
 Rowan BEATON (06) Corby DQ SA     
 Shivam CHAMPANERI (06) Leic Sharks DQ SL     
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Henry KNIGHT (05) Rushden    36.98 223
2. Ruben SNELSON (05) Daventry    37.09 221
3. Lewis NEWCOMBE (05) Co Leicester    37.70 210
4. Tristan DIXON TEASDALE(05) Newark    38.72 194
5. Max FLETCHER (05) Market Har    40.49 169
6. William POYSER (05) Leic Sharks    41.44 158
7. Harry TAYLOR (05) Market Har    42.52 146
8. Finn WHITE (05) Corby    42.71 144
9. Harry RILEY (05) Leic Sharks    42.89 143
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Daniel KENNEDY (04) Co Leicester    33.02 313
2. Stanley ALEXANDER (04) Co Leicester    34.22 281
3. Jack TAYLOR (04) Leic Sharks    34.96 264
4. Stanley BEASLEY (04) Daventry    36.03 241
5. Miles HATCH (04) Co Leicester    37.64 211
6. Oscar BROWN (04) Leic Sharks    38.27 201
7. Owen WESTWOOD (04) Stourbridge    39.27 186
8. Max TODDINGTON (04) Stourbridge    41.46 158
9. Layton THOMAS (04) Corby    43.20 139
10. Jake COTTON (04) Corby    43.65 135
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. David GILLESPIE (03) Corby    29.16 455
2. Frankie ALDRIDGE (03) Co Leicester    30.45 399
3. Adam TILLEY (03) Co Leicester    32.32 334
4. Luca DE ZILVA (03) Leic Sharks    32.61 325
5. James LE GRICE (03) Co Leicester    33.60 297
6. Gabriel MURPHY (03) Co Leicester    35.39 254
7. Jordan COLES (03) Rushden    37.35 216
8. Albert MALSHER (03) Rushden    37.59 212
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jack CHAPMAN (02) Rushden    32.51 328
2. Yan NAYDENOV (02) Stourbridge    35.44 253
3. Jacob WILLIAMS (02) Rushden    43.72 135
 James WATSON (02) Co Leicester DNC
16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Isaac VON FINTEL (01) Leic Peng    28.08 509
2. Jake MORRIS (01) Stourbridge    28.25 500
3. Maxwell KENDALL (01) Corby    29.61 434
4. Caleb O'BRIEN (01) Corby    30.12 412
5. Harris HOYTE (00) Rushden    30.29 406
6. Christopher JELFS (01) Leic Sharks    34.44 276
 Oliver PRATT (99) Corby DNC

EVENT 308 Girls Open 50m Backstroke          
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Isabela ZURDO ROMAO (06) Leic Sharks    37.65 371
2. Lauren AMBRIDGE (06) Co Leicester    39.64 318
3. Alexia KOWAL (06) Leic Sharks    39.79 314
4. Elise KENDALL (06) Corby    39.87 312
5. Amelie FOX-HASKINS (06) Stourbridge    40.43 299
6. Avani GUPTA (06) Co Leicester    41.08 285
7. Lea BROMWICH (06) Leic Sharks    41.40 279
8. Tamzin ROWTHORN (06) Rushden    42.01 267
9. Ellen BAXTER (06) Rushden    42.08 265
10. Laurie DEVINE (06) Leic Sharks    42.44 259
11. Emily LOCK (06) Co Leicester    42.67 255
12. Annabel RUSSELL (06) Co Leicester    43.44 241
13. Millie WOOD (06) Stourbridge    43.63 238
14. Isabel SHARP (06) Daventry    44.41 226
15. Abby MITCHELL (06) Leic Sharks    44.87 219
16. Rhiannon DUNKLEY (07) Corby    45.17 214
17. Hannah SAXTON (06) NottmLeander    45.42 211
18. Kate MILLS (06) Co Leicester    45.68 207
19. Evie ROBERTSHAW (07) Leic Sharks    45.86 205
20. Megan ROWTHORN (06) Rushden    46.33 199
21. Nyah COTTON (06) Corby    47.16 188
22. Lottie HUNTER (07) Leic Sharks    48.19 177
23. Grace BAYLIS (06) Leic Sharks    48.47 174
24. Amelia HEY (06) Corby    48.75 171
25. Bessie BLUCK (07) Leic Sharks    49.53 163
26. Keira SWALLOW (06) Rushden    49.59 162
27. Charlotte ALLSOPP (06) Leic Sharks    50.28 155
28. Sarah DEW (07) Leic Sharks    50.67 152
29. Priya KERLEY (07) Rushden    52.09 140
30. Emma CLARK (07) Leic Sharks    52.78 134
31. Lyla HEPWORTH (07) Daventry    54.44 122
 Grace CARDALL (06) Rushden DNC
 Phoebe PAIN (07) Leic Sharks DNC



 Daisy HALL (06) Leic Sharks DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Libby EVANS (05) Corby    35.98 425
2. Lucy HITCHIN (05) Co Leicester    36.63 403
3. Frankie WARD (05) Newark    37.66 370
4. Laura LUTHI (05) Co Leicester    37.97 361
5. Harriet OXLEY (05) Co Leicester    38.05 359
6. Mollie CHAPMAN (05) Rushden    38.06 359
7. Jessica OWEN (05) Co Leicester    38.09 358
8. Amy BACH (05) Stourbridge    38.36 351
9. Charlotte LUND (05) Corby    38.44 348
10. Faye GAMBLE (05) Co Leicester    38.55 345
11. Grace HAYWOOD (05) Stourbridge    39.49 321
12. Audrey HACKETT (05) Stourbridge    39.54 320
13. Grace MOORLEY (05) Leic Sharks    39.59 319
14. Eloise GARNER (05) Leic Sharks    40.08 307
15. Nicole HALL (05) Daventry    40.43 299
16. Poppie TOTNEY (05) Stourbridge    40.44 299
17. Keeva STOPFORTH (05) Co Leicester    41.52 276
18. Trinity MCCLEARY (05) Daventry    41.69 273
19. Katie DANN (05) Stourbridge    43.04 248
20. Sophia WIFFEN (05) Corby    43.80 235
21. Ellie LATTA (05) Corby    43.81 235
22. Rea MAXWELL (05) Co Leicester    44.08 231
23. Linda DOJAVOVA (05) Corby    45.80 206
24. Madeleine SAVILL (05) Leic Sharks    46.73 194
25. Emilia LOWE (05) Leic Sharks    47.22 188
26. Josie ALLOTT (05) Corby    47.32 187
27. Freya FITZPATRICK (05) Corby    47.38 186
28. Lara YILMAZ (05) Rushden    49.84 160
29. Lexie CAWLEY (05) Rushden    55.02 118
 Edie FENSON (05) Leic Sharks DNC
 Cerys PEACH (05) Co Leicester DQ FI     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Chelsie WINTER (04) Daventry    35.19 454
2. Emily MEARS-BENTLEY (04) Co Leicester    36.50 407
3. Emily JOHNSTONE (04) Co Leicester    36.55 405
4. Harriot RICHMOND (04) Leic Sharks    37.19 385
4. Chelsea MILLS (04) Stourbridge    37.19 385
6. Robyn SWATMAN (04) Stourbridge    37.21 384
7. Maddie JONES (04) Stourbridge    37.37 379
8. Grace NORMAN (04) Corby    37.47 376
9. Olivia WRIGHT (04) Stourbridge    37.53 374
10. Matilda STRANGE (04) Co Leicester    37.69 370
11. Leah HALL (04) Co Leicester    38.96 335
12. Lauren TAYLOR (04) Stourbridge    39.44 322
13. Laura CLARK (04) Leic Sharks    39.45 322
14. Aimee GREY (04) Corby    40.18 305
15. Isobel HARDY (04) Leic Peng    40.40 300
16. Ashleigh BALES (04) Rushden    40.84 290
17. Rachael BEEZER (04) Corby    42.23 263
18. Amy FLINT (04) Leic Sharks    43.25 244
19. Sophie ELLIOT (04) Corby    45.03 217
20. Anna COATES (04) Daventry    46.47 197
20. Anna WILKINSON (04) Leic Sharks    46.47 197
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Beatrice MUNRO (03) Nottportland    34.97 463
2. Megan GRAINGER (03) Redditch    35.12 457
3. Madeleine FOX-HASKINS(03) Stourbridge    35.16 455
4. Ianthe BRITTAIN (03) Co Leicester    35.22 453
5. Maisy EGAN (03) Stourbridge    36.01 424
6. Kayleigh JOHNSON (03) Rushden    36.08 421
7. Niamh BEVAN (03) Orion    36.17 418
8. Eleanor TAYLOR (03) Stourbridge    36.57 405
9. Abbie RUDDLE (03) Co Leicester    36.76 398
10. Charlotte HAYWOOD (03) Stourbridge    36.79 397
11. Erin HALL (03) Leic Sharks    36.93 393
12. Anna BEATON (03) Corby    37.52 375
13. Laura DAVIES (03) Leic Sharks    42.22 263
14. Rachel FRAZER (03) Rushden    42.60 256
15. Lily BARKER (03) Leic Sharks    43.20 245
16. Lauren EDDEN (03) Corby    45.27 213
17. Libby HEADEY (03) Leic Sharks    45.68 207
 Rebecca SAMANDI (03) Market Har DNC
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Charley JONES (02) Stourbridge    31.34 643
2. Ciara USHER (02) Rushden    31.70 622
3. Deborah FRIDKIN (02) Modernians    35.00 462
4. Chloe TAYLOR (02) Leic Sharks    35.67 436
5. Grace BUTLER (02) Stourbridge    36.31 413
6. Megan NUTTALL (02) Leic Peng    36.75 399
7. Leona ATKINS (02) Corby    36.94 393
8. Sophie WARD (02) Leic Sharks    37.81 366
9. Libby PAY (02) Stourbridge    39.50 321
10. Abbie DOHERTY (02) Leic Sharks    42.85 251



16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Philipa KABI (01) Rushden    33.39 532
2. Melissa LOCK (01) Leic Peng    34.17 496
3. Rachel SULLIVAN (98) Daventry    34.57 479
4. Hannah HAWKINS (99) Rushden    34.65 476
5. Jessica YOUNG (01) Stourbridge    35.32 449
6. Rosie EGAN (00) Stourbridge    36.01 424
7. Amelia FAULKNER (98) Stourbridge    36.17 418
8. Chloe BUSHELL (01) Rushden    36.43 409
9. Amy MCARRAGHER (99) Corby    36.50 407
10. Abigail WARD (00) Leic Sharks    38.69 342
11. Amelia SMITH (01) Corby    38.70 341

EVENT 309 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Boys 14 Yrs/Under 100m Butterfly   
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Frankie ALDRIDGE (03) Co Leicester  1:08.27 388    32.15
2. William BEASLEY (03) Co Leicester  1:10.20 357    32.42
3. Luca DE ZILVA (03) Leic Sharks  1:10.88 347    32.98
4. George LOWE (03) Co Leicester  1:10.98 345    33.39
5. Sean MCCANN (05) Co Leicester  1:21.14 231    39.05
6. Stanley BEASLEY (04) Daventry  1:22.63 219    36.61
7. Albert MALSHER (03) Rushden  1:23.90 209    39.02
8. Miles HATCH (04) Co Leicester  1:28.46 178    39.69

EVENT 310 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly    
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Isaac VON FINTEL (01) Leic Peng  1:01.55 530    29.82
2. Joshua TAPSELL (00) Leic Peng  1:04.12 469    29.92
3. Jake MORRIS (01) Stourbridge  1:04.21 467    29.97
4. Christopher JELFS (01) Leic Sharks  1:22.33 221    37.98
 Harris HOYTE (00) Rushden DNC
 Jacob WILLIAMS (02) Rushden DNC

EVENT 311 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Girls 14 /Under 100m Breaststroke  
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Daisy ROBSON-JONES (04) Co Leicester  1:23.56 456    39.68
2. Ianthe BRITTAIN (03) Co Leicester  1:27.75 394    42.09
3. Hayley CLIFFE (05) Co Leicester  1:28.36 386    42.21
4. Eloise GRAY (03) Leic Sharks  1:28.76 381    41.78
5. Lucy HITCHIN (05) Co Leicester  1:30.76 356    44.74
6. Laura LUTHI (05) Co Leicester  1:30.78 356    42.76
7. Lucy RUSSELL (04) Co Leicester  1:30.97 353    44.12
8. Grace HAYWOOD (05) Stourbridge  1:31.99 342    43.96

EVENT 312 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Girls 15 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emily-Jane BOWATER (02) Stourbridge  1:24.50 441    39.89
2. Katie ABBOTT (02) Stourbridge  1:25.47 426    40.44
3. Nicole SMITH (02) Leic Sharks  1:26.28 414    40.32
4. Sophie WARD (02) Leic Sharks  1:28.36 386    42.76
5. Amelia SMITH (01) Corby  1:32.46 337    44.40
6. Rosie EGAN (00) Stourbridge  1:38.38 279    43.65
7. Abbie DOHERTY (02) Leic Sharks  1:48.20 210    49.94

EVENT 313 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Boys 14 Yrs/Under 100m Freestyle   
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Joey TIPPIN (03) Leic Peng    58.70 510    29.06
2. David GILLESPIE (03) Corby    58.81 507    28.58
3. Archie EVANS (04) Corby  1:00.70 461    29.59
4. Frankie ALDRIDGE (03) Co Leicester  1:02.18 429    30.41
5. George LOWE (03) Co Leicester  1:03.28 407    30.14
6. William BEASLEY (03) Co Leicester  1:03.64 400    30.76
7. Daniel KENNEDY (04) Co Leicester  1:05.32 370    30.98
8. Jack TAYLOR (04) Leic Sharks  1:06.82 346    32.08

EVENT 314 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Boys 15 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle    
Full Results
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Tom RYAN (00) Co Leicester    58.17 524    28.30
2. Jake MORRIS (01) Stourbridge    58.96 503    28.38
3. Maxwell KENDALL (01) Corby    59.99 478    28.78
4. Callum PROTTY GIBBS (02) Rushden  1:00.06 476    28.85
5. Thomas DAVIDSON (02) Stourbridge  1:00.93 456    29.96
6. Joshua HEY (02) Corby  1:01.00 454    29.73
7. Caleb O'BRIEN (01) Corby  1:01.02 454    29.42
8. Jack CHAPMAN (02) Rushden  1:04.44 385    31.05
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